PUBLIC PROTECTION CABINET

Andy Beshear Kentucky Office of Claims and Ray A. Perry

GOVERNOR Appeals SECRETARY

Jacqueline Coleman Crime Victims Compensation Board DJ Wasson

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR 500 Mero Street, 2SC1 DEPUTY SECRETARY
Frankfort, KY 40601

Phone: (502) 782-8255 John Hardesty

Fax: (502) 573-4817 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

NOTICE OF RESCHEDULED MEETING

Date: April 15, 2025
Time: 10:00 AM Eastern Standard Time (EST)
Location: 500 Mero St., Frankfort KY in Conference Room 239CW with a Microsoft Teams option

- Callto order and roll call

- Approval of March 11, 2025 regular session minutes and March 28, 2025 special session minutes
- Executive Director’s Report

- For Instructions from the Board

- Recommended Orders-Awards

- Recommended Orders-Denials

- Sexual Assault Examination-Awards

- Sexual Assault Examination-Denials

- Review of calendar and next meeting

- Adjournment

Microsoft Teams Need help?
Join the meeting now
Meeting ID: 295 429 590 936
Passcode: pZ35M84M

Dial in by phone

+1 502-632-6289,938690334# United States, Louisville
Find a local number

Phone conference ID: 938 690 334#

For organizers: Meeting options | Reset dial-in PIN

KYCC.KY.GOV TEAM . An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D

KENTUCKY.



Office Of Claims And Appeals

Crime Victims Compensation Board
Agenda

April 15, 2025 Total 99
Claims:

Executive Director Hardesty reported to the Board that for March 2025:

Crime Victims Compensation:
62 claims were received
62 claims were set up
49 full investigations were completed
5 emergency investigations were compeleted
98 claims were assigned/reassigned to investigators
9 claims were awarded
Total Awarded: $106,657.77 (includes additional and emergency awards)
2 additional awards were rendered
3 claims were denied
4 debt appeals were denied
1 claim was ordered withdrawn

Restitution and Collections:
$17,004.88 received in restitution
$1,183.17 received in donations
$0.00 received in subrogation
$1,127.87 received from the PIECP program
$19,315.92 total received

The Sexual Assault Examination Program:
74 claims were received
74 claims were set up
75 claims were awarded
Total Awarded: $22,432.77
9 claims were denied

102 total claims were decided by the Board for March 2025.

For Instructions From the Board

CV-2023-00317

-on behalf of

Grant Award - $6,901.00 (Funeral/Burial) Paid -

Notes: Board to determine if additional statement is required from O.W., besides her signature on
the claim form, to establish whether the Claimant was acting on her behalf when he paid the
outstanding F/B expenses.

(Bissell Roberts)

CV-2024-00403

L
- on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 (Claim Withdrawn) Paid -

(Bissell Roberts)

Notes: Claimant has requested that his claim be withdrawn.

Page: 1/14



Recommended Orders - Awards

CV-2020-00005 (Lanola Parsons)
on behalf of

Grant Award - $50,000.00 (Economic Support (Lost Wages/Support)) Paid -

Notes:

CV-2020-00072 (Lanola Parsons)
on behalf of

I

Grant Award - $7,643.74 (Funeral/Burial) Paid -

Notes:

cv-2022-o0106 (Lanola Parsons)
Grant Award - $9,655.00 (Medical/Dental) Paid -

Notes: Remaining $851.00 to be discussed by the Board at the meeting because this amount was
not previously authorized for payment

CV-2022-00257 Bissell Roberts
ol L ( )
Grant Award - $80.00 (Medical/Dental) Paid -

Notes: R/O Granting an Additional Award

cv-2023-00198 (Bissell Roberts)
Grant Award - $320.28 (Medical/Dental) Paid -

Notes: Charges for hospital stay to be placed in abeyance until such time as they can be verified.

CV-2023-00330 (Lanola Parsons)
-on behalf of

Grant Award - $6,918.74 (Funeral/Burial) Paid -

Notes:

CV-2023-003411 (Bissell Roberts)
. on behalf of

Grant Award - $4,729.84 (Funeral/Burial) Paid -

Notes:

CV-2024-00“ (Bissell Roberts)
on behalf of

Grant Award - $14,480.34 (Economic Support (Lost Wages/Support)) Paid -

Notes:

cV-2024-00028 (Lanola Parsons)
Grant Award - $1,595.59 (Medical/Dental) Paid -

Notes:

Page: 2/14



cv-2024-00048 (Bissell Roberts)

Grant Award - $508.70 (Medical/Dental) Paid -

Notes: Remaining claims to be held in abeyance for ninety (90) days to allow for a completed
investigation by the claims investigator.

cv-2024-o0101 (Lanola Parsons)

on behalf of Minor Child

Grant Award - $533.53 (Mental Health (Includes Medical Related Paid -
Medications))

Notes:

CV-2024-00126 (Bissell Roberts)

on behalf of

I

Grant Award - $3,722.00 (Funeral/Burial) Paid -

Notes: $1,000.00 for OOP F/B and $2,722.00 for oustanding F/B.

CV-2024-00130 (Lanola Parsons)
.on behalf of

Grant Award - $15,506.45 (Medical/Dental) Paid -

Notes: Expense from U of L Hospital totaling $864.00 to be placed in abeyance until the claims
investigator is able to verify said expense.

cVv-2024-00143 (Bissell Roberts)

Grant Award - $3,281.59 (Medical/Dental) Paid -

Notes: Claim for LOE to be placed in abeyance until such time that the Claimant sufficiently
documents this portion of his claim.

cv-2024-00154 (Lanola Parsons)
Grant Award - $4,860.42 (Medical/Dental) Paid -
Notes:

CV-2024-00290 (Lanola Parsons)
. on behalf of

Grant Award - $9,055.00 (Funeral/Burial) Paid -

Notes:

CV-2024-00309 (Lanola Parsons)
- on behalf of

Grant Award - $10,000.00 (Funeral/Burial) Paid -

Notes: Denial for LOE and LOS with leave teo refile should the Claimant follow up with the required
proof

CV-2024-00409 (Lanola Parsons)
I
Grant Award - $1,597.08 (Medical/Dental) Paid -

Page: 3/14



Notes:

Recommended Orders - Denials

CV-2020-00066 (Lanola Parsons)
on behalf of
I

Grant Award - $0.00 (Claim Withdrawn) Paid -

Notes:

CV—2023—00W (Bissell Roberts)
on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 (Paid by other sources) Paid -

Notes: Additionally, the offender has been ordered to pay restitution to the Claimant in the amount
of $22,654.85.

CV-2023-00254 (Lanola Parsons)
' on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00 (Paid by other sources) Paid -
Notes:
cv-2023-00268 N (Lanola Parsons)
Grant Award - $0.00 (Not victim of criminally injurious conduct by Paid -
statute)

Notes:
cv-2023-00320 (Lanola Parsons)
Grant Award - $0.00 (Claim Withdrawn) Paid -
Notes: Request to withdraw claim from Claimant
CV-2024-00017 Lanola Parsons
ol L ( )
Grant Award - $0.00 (Failure to Perfect Claim) Paid -
Notes:
CV-2024-00“ (Bissell Roberts)
on behalf of
Grant Award - $0.00 (Paid by other sources) Paid -
Notes:
cv-2024-o006 1 (Bissell Roberts)
Grant Award - $0.00 (Crime did not occur in Kentucky) Paid -
Notes: Crime occurred in Indiana.
CV-2024-00086 Lanola Parsons

L ( )
Grant Award - $0.00 (Failure to Perfect Claim) Paid -
Notes:

Page: 4/14



cv-2024-00121 /N
I

Grant Award - $0.00 (Failure to Perfect Claim)

Notes: Claimant may revive her claim at a later date once she responds to the inquiries made of her

by the Board

(Lanola Parsons)

Paid -

cv-2024-o0262 (Bissell Roberts)
Grant Award - $0.00 (Failure to Perfect Claim) Paid -

Notes:

cV-2024-00441 (Lanola Parsons)
I

Grant Award - $0.00 (Claim Withdrawn) Paid -

Notes: Duplicate filing

CV-2024-00458
on behalf of
Grant Award - $0.00

Notes:

(Paid by other sources)

(Lanola Parsons)

Paid -

CV-2025-00016
- on behalf of

(Bissell Roberts)

Grant Award - $0.00 (Paid by other sources) Paid -
Notes: With leave to refile any additional valid claims with the Board.

Sexual Assault Examination Awards

SA-2024-00620/Baptist Health

Hardin Hospital on behalf of

Grant Award - $561.29 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: Exam-$200; Fac.-$13.35; Labs-$348.04

SA-2024-00621/Baptist Health

Hardin Hospital on behalf of

Grant Award - $871.28 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: Balance after Insurance

SA-2024-00634/Baptist Health

Hardin Hospital on behalf of

Grant Award - $1,030.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

Notes: Exam, Fac., Lab, Mes-$650; HIV Labs & Meds-$380

Page: 5/14



SA-2024-00679/Baptist Health
Hardin Hospital on behalf of

Grant Award - $496.49 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: Exam-$200; Fac.-$13.35; Labs-$283.14

SA-2024-00692/Baptist Health
Richmond on behalf of ||l
Grant Award - $24.12 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

Notes: Exam-$200; Fac.-$13.35; Labs-$341.88; Meds-$43.95 = $599.18; Insurance paid $575.06;
Balance Due $24.12

SA-2024-00716/Baptist Health
Hardin Hospital on behalf of

Grant Award - $167.38 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

Notes: Balance after Insurance

SA-2024-00736/Baptist Health

Paducah on behalf of ||
L

Grant Award - $30.89 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

Notes: Balance remains

SA-2024-00751/Baptist Health
Hardin Hospital on behalf of

Grant Award - $8.81 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

Notes: Balance after insurance

SA-2025-00135/Baptist Health
LaGrange on behalf of || il]

Grant Award - $257.11 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: Exam-$200; Fac.-$13.35; Labs-$8.61; Med-$35.15

SA-2025-00175/Baptist Health
Hardin Hospital on behalf of

Grant Award - $415.73 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: Exam-$200;Fac.-$13.35;Labs-$202.38

SA-2025-00186/Barren River
Area Child Advocacy Center on
behalf of

Grant Award - $894.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: CAC Fee

Page: 6/14



SA-2025-00187/Barren River
Area Child Advocacy Center on
behalf of

Grant Award - $894.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: CAC Fee

SA-2025-00154/Buffalo Trace
Children's Advocacy Center,
Inc. on behalf of

Grant Award - $894.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: CAC fee

SA-2025-00155/Buffalo Trace
Children's Advocacy Center,

Inc. on behalf of | G

Grant Award - $894.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: CAC Fee

SA-2025-00156/Buffalo Trace
Children's Advocacy Center,

Inc. on behalf of |l
I

Grant Award - $894.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: CAC Fee

SA-2025-00157/Buffalo Trace
Children's Advocacy Center,

Inc. on behalf of ||| EG—_

Grant Award - $894.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: CAC fee

SA-2025-00158/Buffalo Trace
Children's Advocacy Center,

Inc. on behalf of || G

Grant Award - $894.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: CAC Fee

SA-2025-00159/Buffalo Trace
Children's Advocacy Center,

Inc. on behalf of || G

Grant Award - $894.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: CAC Fee

Page: 7/14



SA-2025-00160/Buffalo Trace
Children's Advocacy Center,

Inc. on behalf of ||
I

Grant Award - $894.00
Notes: CAC fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

SA-2025-00161/Buffalo Trace
Children's Advocacy Center,

Inc. on behalf of || N
I

Grant Award - $894.00
Notes: CAC Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

SA-2025-00162/Buffalo Trace
Children's Advocacy Center,

Inc. on behalf of || G

Grant Award - $894.00
Notes: CAC fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

SA-2025-00163/Buffalo Trace
Children's Advocacy Center,

Inc. on behalf of | G

Grant Award - $894.00
Notes: CAC fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

SA-2025-00144/CAC of the
Bluegrass on behalf of

Grant Award - $894.00
Notes: CAC Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

SA-2025-00149/Community
Medical Associates on behalf of

Grant Award - $116.04

Notes: Triage

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

SA-2025-00150/Heartland
Pathology Consultants, PSC on

behalf of [

Grant Award - $36.00

Notes: Triage

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

Page: 8/14



SA-2024-00713/James B.
Haggin Memorial Hospital on
behalf of

Grant Award - $232.49 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: Exam-$200; Fac. - $13.35; Labs-$19.14

Paid -

SA-2025-00147/Kentucky Clinic
Pharmacy on behalf of

Grant Award - $28.92 Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Notes: Balance after insurance

Paid -

SA-2025-00148/Kentucky Clinic
Pharmacy on behalf of

Grant Award - $17.87 Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Notes: Balance after Insurance

Paid -

SA-2025-00188/Meadowview
Regional Medical Center on

benaif of I

Grant Award - $269.25 Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Notes: Balance after Insurance

Paid -

SA-2024-00558/Medical Center
Bowling Green on behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: SANE Fee

Paid -

SA-2024-00759/Medical Center
Bowling Green on behalf of

Grant Award - $349.32 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: Exam-$200; Fac.-$18.10; Labs-$7.52; Meds-$123.70

Paid -

SA-2025-00137/Medical Center
Bowling Green on behalf of

Grant Award - $456.30 Sexual Assault Exam Fee
Notes: Exam-$200;Fac.-$18.10; Meds-$456.30

Paid -

SA-2025-00145/Norton
Audubon Hospital on behalf of

Grant Award - $429.62 Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Notes: Balance remaining

Paid -

Page: 9/14



SA-2025-00182/Norton
Pediatric SANE Program on
behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2025-00183/Norton
Pediatric SANE Program on
behalf of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2025-00185/Norton
Pediatric SANE Program on

behalf of | Gz

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2025-00054/Owensboro
Health Muhlenberg Community

Hospital on behalf of ||l

Grant Award - $540.05 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -

Notes: Balance after insurance

SA-2025-00167/Pennyrile
Children's Advocacy Center on

benaif of I

Grant Award - $894.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: CAC Fee

SA-2024-00583/Saint Joseph
Jessamine on behalf of [l

Grant Award - $508.45 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: Exam-$200; Fac.-$74.05; Meds-$164.60; Labs-$69.80

SA-2025-00151/St. Elizabeth
Healthcare on behalf of |

Grant Award - $276.60 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: Exam-$200; Fac.-$13.35; Labs-$23.50; Meds-$39.75

SA-2025-00001/St. Joseph
Berea on behalf of |l

Grant Award - $887.59 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: Exam-$200; Fac.-$13.35; Meds $234.15;  X-Ray-$23.03; CT Scan-$417.06

Page: 10/14



SA-2025-00168/Still Waters
Center at Ampersand on behalf
of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2025-00169/Still Waters
Center at Ampersand on behalf
of

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2025-00170/Still Waters
Center at Ampersand on behalf

of I

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2025-00171/Still Waters
Center at Ampersand on behalf

of I

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2025-00172/Still Waters
Center at Ampersand on behalf

of I

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2025-00173/Still Waters
Center at Ampersand on behalf

of I

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2025-00174/Still Waters
Center at Ampersand on behalf

of I

Grant Award - $200.00 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: SANE Fee

SA-2025-00134/University of
Louisville on behalf of | il}

Grant Award - $364.84 Sexual Assault Exam Fee Paid -
Notes: Exam-$200; Fac.-$129.39; Meds-$35.45

Page: 11/14



SA-2025-00142/University of
Louisville on behalf of ||l

Grant Award - $200.00
Notes: SANE Fee

Sexual Assault Exam Fee

Paid -

Sexual Assault Examination Denials

SA-2024-00619/Baptist Health
Richmond on behalf of | i}

Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: Deny - Insurance Paid

Insurance

Paid -

SA-2024-00688/Baptist Health
LaGrange on behalf of ||l

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance

Paid -

SA-2024-00705/Baptist Health
Louisville on behalf of [}

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance

Paid -

SA-2024-00723/Baptist Health
Paducah on behalf of | ili}

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance

Paid -

SA-2024-00727/Baptist Health

Corbin on behalf of ||| Gz
I

Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: Deny - Insurance paid

Insurance

Paid -

SA-2025-00139/Baptist Health
Hardin Hospital on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance

Paid -

Page: 12/14



SA-2024-00738/Medical Center
Bowling Green on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance

Paid -

SA-2024-00757/Medical Center
Bowling Green on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance

Paid -

SA-2025-00004/Medical Center
Bowling Green on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance

Paid -

SA-2025-00153/Medical Center
Bowling Green on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance

Paid -

SA-2024-00283/Owensboro
Health Twin Lakes Medical
Center on behalf of |l

Grant Award - $0.00

Insurance

Notes: DENY - Paid by Insurance

Paid -

SA-2024-00481/The Medical
Center at Albany on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance

Paid -

SA-2024-00629/UK St. Claire
Medical Center on behalf of

Grant Award - $0.00

Notes: No UB-04 will be issued -

Failure to Perfect Claim

only statements

Paid -

SA-2025-00143/ULP
Emergency Medicine on behalf
of

Grant Award - $0.00
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Insurance

Paid -

Page: 13/14



SA-2025-00133/University of
Louisville on behalf of ||l

Grant Award - $0.00 Insurance Paid -
Notes: DENY - Insurance Paid

Page: 14/14



